114
Certification & Compliance: u
• ANSI/BHMA A156.3, Grade 1
• ANSI A117.1 Accessibility Code
• Underwriters Laboratories (UL and CUL) listed
for accident hazard (panic) standard.
• Fire Exit hardware for hollow metal doors,
UL and CUL listed for 3 hour, A label and lesser

Trim See trim pages 119, 120 See trim pages 119, 120 See trim pages 119, 120
Finishes US3, US4, US10, US10B, US32, US32D US3, US4, US10, US10B, US32, US32D US3, US4, US10, US10B, US32, US32D
Order Example:
Example: To order 4800 Narrow Stile Rim Exit Device with SL Trim.
Specify:
Standard: 48 88 SL 26D F 32D RR xxx
Series Function Outside Trim
(If Applicable)
Outside
Finish
Rail Size Push Bar
Finish
Handing Options
(If Required)
4000 Series Exit Devices
Premier Product
4600 Narrow Stile Concealed Vertical
Rod Device
4900
Narrow Stile Mortise Device
4800
Narrow Stile Rim Exit Device
118
1000, 3000, 4000 Series Exit Devices
Classic Product
Arrow 1000, 3000 & 4000 Series
Exit Device Trim:
Optional Slip-Clutch Lever Design
• Optional slip-clutch is built in beneath security collar
added to shank of lever.
• Available for use with SL88, SL33 and SL08 exit device
trim for 1000 and 3000 Series Exit Devices. (Not avail-
able for S1150 or S1250 Series devices.)
• u
Vandal-resistant slip-clutch lever releases when excessive
force is applied without retracting latch. Easily reset by
returning lever to horizontal position.
Function 1700/1700-FR 1800/1800-FR 1900/1900-FR
02* SP, SS, SB, SN SP, SS, SB, SN, SL SP, SS, SB, SN, SL
03 N/A SP, SS, SB, SN, SL SP, SS, SB, SN, SL
05 SP, SS, SB, SN SP, SS, SB, SN SP, SS, SB, SN
05A SP, SS, SB, SN SP, SS, SB, SN SP, SS, SB, SN
08 SL SL SL
08A SL SL SL
11 S311 N/A N/A
12 S312 N/A N/A
Function 3600/3600-FR 3700/3700-FR 3800/3800-FR 3900/3900-FR
02* SL SP, SS, SB, SN, SL SP, SS, SB, SN, SL SP, SS, SB, SN, SL
03 N/A N/A SP, SS, SB, SN, SL SP, SS, SB, SN, SL
05 N/A SP, SS, SB, SN SP, SS, SB, SN SP, SS, SB, SN
05A N/A SP, SS, SB, SN SP, SS, SB, SN SP, SS, SB, SN
08 SL SL SL SL
08A SL SL SL SL
11 S411 S311 N/A N/A
12 S412 S312 N/A N/A
Function 4600/4600*-FR 4800 4900/4900-FR
02* SL SS, SL SS, SN, SL
03 N/A SS, SL SS, SN, SL
05 N/A N/A SS, SN
05A N/A N/A SS, SN
08 SL SL SL
08A SL SL SL
11 S511/UL-S411 N/A N/A
12 S512/UL-S412 N/A N/A
*02 not available fire rated.
Exit Device Function:
ANSI ARROW FUNCTION
01 Exit only; no outside trim 01, 03
02 Entry by trim when actuating bar is locked 01, 02, 03
03 Entry by trim when latchbolt retracted by key. Key removable only when trim is locked. 03
05 Entry by thumbpiece when thumbpiece locked/unlock by key. 05
05A Entry by thumbpiece; thumbpiece always operative, no outside cylinder. 5A
08 Entry by knob/lever; outside key locks, unlocks knob/lever. 08